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CoC Number: MO-606
CoC Name: Missouri Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $4 948,339

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 19 $3,439,689 0 $0 n/a 19 $3,439,689 70%

PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $98,807 4 $637,103 0 $0 nla 5 $735,910 15%
Supportive Services Only 1 $228,483 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $228,483 5%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $239,947 0 $0 nla 1 $239,947 5%
Safe Haven 0 $0 1 $135,780 0 $0 nla 1 $135,780 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $168,530 1 $168,530 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $327,290 25 $4,452,519 0 $0 $168,530 28 $4,948,339
% of Total Award 6.6% 89.9% 0% 3.4%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Columbia Housing Authority Columbia Housing Authority COC Renewal 2018 Renewal project $406,909.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2018 Shelter Plus Care Western MO (Consolidated) Renewal project $336,478.00
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc. Northwest Permanent Housing 2018 Renewal project $309,208.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2018 Shelter Plus Care SEMO (Consolidated) Renewal project $297,722.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2018 Shelter Plus Care NEMO Consolidated Renewal project $290,372.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.
Missouri Department of Mental Health

Missouri Department of Mental Health

Missouri Department of Mental Health

FCC Behavioral Health

FCC Behavioral Health

Missouri Department of Mental Health

SEMO Christian Restoration Center

The Salvation Army--Midland Division

Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation
Phoenix Programs, Inc.

SEMO Christian Restoration Center

High Hope Employment Services, Inc.
Missouri Department of Mental Health

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica

Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, Inc.
Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation
Welcome Home Inc

Preferred Family Healthcare

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Council on Families in Crisis

HMIS

Grantee Name

Institute for Community Alliances

North/East Metro Permanent Housing 2018

2018 SCP - Shelter Plus Care Poplar Bluff

2018 SZH - Shelter Plus Care Jefferson Franklin

2018 SCT - Shelter Plus Care Branson Area

Cape Girardeau Women and Children SHP

Permanent Housing For Semo's Homeless and Disabled
2018 SCW - Shelter Plus Care West Plains Area
Restoring Families

The Salvation Army of Jefferson City, MO Center of Hope
PHP

Bootheel House of Progress - PH

At Home (2019-2020) FY18

Foundations For Living

High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH

2018 SZR - Kirksville SHelter Plus Care SRA

Project Name

Hillcrest RRH Youth & Families BoS
MO-606 CCSOMO RRH Program

Housing Opportunities Made Easy - HOME
Rapid Rehousing

Rapid Rehousing

Project Name
BoS DV Coordinated Entry

Project Name

MO BoS HMIS Project 2018

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project

$212,637.00
$176,732.00
$173,725.00
$152,386.00
$152,251.00
$136,574.00
$128,904.00
$121,739.00
$108,071.00

$105,378.00
$98,927.00
$80,658.00
$76,917.00
$74,101.00

Awarded Amount

$286,544.00
$176,165.00
$98,807.00
$95,902.00
$78,492.00

Awarded Amount
$228,483.00

Awarded Amount

$239,947.00



T
Ml ¢

| ¢
San DEVEV

<
&

QQz
o
=
7,
%

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

R

Safe Haven

Grantee Name Project Name

Project Type Awarded Amount
FCC Behavioral Health SEMO SAFEHAVEN Renewal project $135,780.00
CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Missouri Housing Development Commission MO-606 CoC Planning Application FY2018 Planning project $168,530.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





