

## HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

# CoC Number: MO-606 CoC Name: Missouri Balance of State CoC Total Award: \$4,948,339

### Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, O	\$0	19	\$3,439,689	0	\$0	n/a	19	\$3,439,689	70%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$98,807	4	\$637,103	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$735,910	15%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$228,483	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$228,483	5%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$239,947	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$239,947	5%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	1	\$135,780	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$135,780	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$168,530	1	\$168,530	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$327,290	25	\$4,452,519	0	\$0	\$168,530	28	\$4,948,339	
% of Total Award		6.6%		89.9%	0	0%	3.4%			

### Project level award summary:

#### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Columbia Housing Authority	Columbia Housing Authority COC Renewal 2018	Renewal project	\$406,909.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2018 Shelter Plus Care Western MO (Consolidated)	Renewal project	\$336,478.00
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	Northwest Permanent Housing 2018	Renewal project	\$309,208.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2018 Shelter Plus Care SEMO (Consolidated)	Renewal project	\$297,722.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2018 Shelter Plus Care NEMO Consolidated	Renewal project	\$290,372.00

\*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



## HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

	Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	North/East Metro Permanent Housing 2018	Renewal project	\$212,637.00
	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2018 SCP - Shelter Plus Care Poplar Bluff	Renewal project	\$176,732.00
	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2018 SZH - Shelter Plus Care Jefferson Franklin	Renewal project	\$173,725.00
	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2018 SCT - Shelter Plus Care Branson Area	Renewal project	\$152,386.00
	FCC Behavioral Health	Cape Girardeau Women and Children SHP	Renewal project	\$152,251.00
	FCC Behavioral Health	Permanent Housing For Semo's Homeless and Disabled	Renewal project	\$136,574.00
	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2018 SCW - Shelter Plus Care West Plains Area	Renewal project	\$128,904.00
	SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Restoring Families	Renewal project	\$121,739.00
	The Salvation ArmyMidland Division	The Salvation Army of Jefferson City, MO Center of Hope PHP	Renewal project	\$108,071.00
	Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Bootheel House of Progress - PH	Renewal project	\$105,378.00
	Phoenix Programs, Inc.	At Home (2019-2020) FY18	Renewal project	\$98,927.00
	SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Foundations For Living	Renewal project	\$80,658.00
	High Hope Employment Services, Inc.	High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH	Renewal project	\$76,917.00
	Missouri Department of Mental Health	2018 SZR - Kirksville SHelter Plus Care SRA	Renewal project	\$74,101.00
	PH - Rapid Re-housing			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica	Hillcrest RRH Youth & Families BoS	Renewal project	\$286,544.00
	Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, Inc.	MO-606 CCSOMO RRH Program	Renewal project	\$176,165.00
	Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Housing Opportunities Made Easy - HOME	New project	\$98,807.00
	Welcome Home Inc	Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$95,902.00
	Preferred Family Healthcare	Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$78,492.00
Sup	portive Services Only			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Council on Families in Crisis	BoS DV Coordinated Entry	New project	\$228,483.00
HM	IS			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Institute for Community Alliances	MO BoS HMIS Project 2018	Renewal project	\$239,947.00



## HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

### Safe Haven

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount			
FCC Behavioral Health	SEMO SAFEHAVEN	Renewal project	\$135,780.00			
CoC Planning Grant						
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount			
Missouri Housing Development Commission	MO-606 CoC Planning Application FY2018	Planning project	\$168,530.00			